   T1
2600 SKYPARK DRIVE, TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90509 U.S.A.
S A E R O S P A C E
hi-shear corporation
1.00
1 6
7. Use HLM313 for oversize replacement.
6 Curved or flat edge manufacturer's option.

HLM13AP-04-8
CODE:
HOW TO ORDER
EXAMPLE:
MATERIAL:
GENERAL NOTES:
FINISH:
HEAT TREAT:
6AL-4V titanium alloy per AMS4928 or AMS4967 for all sizes.
655 MPa shear minimum.
HI-LOK™ Product Specification M342.
   HLM13-( )-( )      = Surface coating per Hi-Shear Spec. 306, Type I,
color blue-violet (equivalent to LN9368 Blatt 4),
Pin Part Number
8 mm Maximum Grip Length
First dash number indicates nominal diameter in 1 mm.
Second dash number indicates maximum grip in 1 mm.
See Finish note for explanation of code letters.
4 mm Nominal Diameter Pin
9800164001.64
1.61Modified
M4 x 0.7-4h0.65
0.40 0.8 x 37°1.74
1.68
3.91
3.86 0.118.358.13
7.994
075
0.50
0.75
0.50
1002001481004.81
4.90
Modified
M12 x 1.25-4h1.25 1.2 x 37°5.0411.76 0.2311.87 5.1018.1523.9912 24.1312
F
0.13
0.18
0.16
0.21
04
680001029004.02
4.111.2 x 37°4.20 0.75
1.004.26
9.80
9.88
19.99
20.13 15.2010 10 M10 x 1.0-4h
Modified
42000658003.22
3.291.2 x 37°3.36 0.75
1.003.42
7.80
7.88
15.99
16.13 12.9508 8 M8 x 1.0-4h
Modified
15600257002.01
2.050.8 x 37°2.10
2.16
4.84
4.90
9.99
10.13 8.6505 5 M5 x 0.8-4h
Modified
10.70
B
REF MINIMUM
NEWTONS
TENSION